
Executives in Residence Program 
Participant Contact List 

2004-2013 
 

 
 
2012-2013 Participants 
 
William Diehl        P: (413) 586-4900 
Deputy Executive Director      F: (413) 586-0180 
Collaborative for Educational Services     C: (413) 588-852 
97 Hawley Street       E: wdiehl@collaorative.org 
Northampton, MA 01060 
   
Sheila King        P: (515) 270-9030 x14386 
Executive Director, Instructional Services   F: (515) 270-5383 
Heartland Area Education Agency     E: sking@aea11.k12.ia.us 
6500 Corporate Drive 
Johnston, lA 50131 
  
Christopher LaBelle       P: (203} 365-8202 
Director        F: (203} 365-8804 
Cooperative Educational Services     C: (203) 217-3414 
40 Lindeman Drive      E: labellec@ces.k12.ct.us 
Trumbull ,CT 0661 
 
Robin Tschider       P: (970) 879-0391 
Special Education Director     F: (970) 879-0442 
Northwest Colorado BOCES      C: (970) 846-9268 
PO Box 773390       E: rtschider@nwboces.org 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 
 
 
2011-2012 Participants 
 
Phoebe Bailey        P: (870) 777-3076 
Assistant Director       F: (870) 777-5793 
Southwest Arkansas Education Cooperative    E: phoebe.bailey@swaec.org 
2502 S Main Street 
Hope, AR 71801 
  
Damon Douglas       P: (413) 586-4900 
Coordinator of Special Projects      F: (413) 586-0180 
Collaborative for Educational Services     E: ddouglas@collaborative.org 
97 Hawley Street 
Northampton, MA 01060 
  
Gwen Hicks        P: (806) 677-5120 
Director of Instructional Services     F: (806) 677-5001 
Region 16 Education Service Center     E: gwen.hicks@esc16.net 
5800 Bell Street 
Amarillo, TX 79109 
  
Cheryl Malaha        P: (920) 236-0558 
Executive Director of Instructional Services    F: (920) 424-3478 
Cooperative Educational Service Agency 6    E: cmalaha@cesa6.org 
PO Box 2568 
Oshkosh, VVI54903 
 
 
 
2010-2011 Participants 
 
Sharon Henson       P: (254) 297-1113 
Associate Executive Director      F: (254) 666-0823 
Region 12 Education Service Center     E: shenson@esc12.net 
PO Box 23409 
Waco, TX 76702 
  
 



 
Anna McClane        P: (713) 744-6565 
Managing Director       F: (713) 744-6514 
Region 4 Education Service Center     E: amcclane@esc4.net 
7145 West Tidwell 
Houston, TX 77092 
 
Stephen Nielsen       P: (425) 917-7771 
Assistant Superintendent- Finance     F: (425) 917-7799 
Puget Sound Educational Service District 121    E: snielsen@psesd.org 
800 Oakesdale Avenue SW  
Renton, WA 98057 
 
Antonio Pagan       P: (413) 586-4900,ext.175 
Chief Technology Officer      F: (413) 586-2878 
Hampshire Educational Collaborative     E: apagan@collaborative.org 
97 Hawley Street 
Northampton, MA 01060 
 
Lori Williams        P: (360) 750-7500, ext. 280 
Deputy Director of School and Agency Operations   F: (360) 750-9706 
Educational Service District 112      E: lori.williams@esd112.org 
2500 NE 65th Avenue 
Vancouver, WA 98661 
 
 
2009-2010 Participants 
 

Robert Baker 
Managing Director, Support Services  P: (713) 744-6331 
Region 4 Education Service Center  F: (713) 744-0688 
7145 West Tidwell  E: bob@esc4.net 
Houston, TX 77045 
 
Lisa Fry 
Programs/Services Administrator  P: (319) 399-6732 
Grant Wood Area Education Agency  F: (319) 399-6474 
4401 Sixth Street SW  E: lfry@gwaea.org 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52404 
 
Dr. Jerry Maze 
Associate Executive Director  P: (254) 297-1212 
Region 12 Education Service Center  F: (254) 666-0823 
PO Box 23409  E: jmaze@esc12.net 
Waco, TX 76702 
 
Dr. Janet Sloand 
Managing Director, PaTTAN King of Prussia  P: (610) 265-7321 
Montgomery County Intermediate Unit  F: (610) 265-5737 
200 Anderson Road  E: jsloand@pattan.net 
King of Prussia, PA 19406 
 
 
2008-2009 Participants 
 

Loy Dale 
Executive Director of School and Agency Operations  P: (360) 750-7505 
Educational Service District 112  F: (360) 750-9836 
2500 NE 65th Avenue  E: loy.dale@esd112.org 
Vancouver, WA 98661 
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Dr. Doris Delaney 
Deputy Director  P: (713) 462-7708 
Region 4 Education Service Center  F: (713) 744-6514 
7145 West Tidwell  E: ddelaney@esc4.net 
Houston, TX 77045 
 
Dr. Tom Goodney 
Deputy Superintendent  P: (614) 542-4153 
Educational Service Center of Franklin County  F: (614) 445-3767 
2080 Citygate Drive  E: tom.goodney@fcesc.org 
Columbus, OH 43219 
 
Troy Lange 
Director of Special Education  P: (970) 963-3243, ext. 202 
Mountain BOCES  F: (970) 963-9672 
1713 Mount Lincoln Drive West  E: tlange@mtnboces.k12.co.us 
Leadville, CO 80461 
 

Deborah Myers 
Executive Director of Human Resources and  P: (513) 674-4226 
Organizational Development  F: (513) 742-5525 
Hamilton County Educational Service Center  E: deb.myers@hcesc.org 
11083 Hamilton Avenue 
Cincinnati, OH 45231 
 
Dr. Trace Pickering 
Program / Services Administrator  P: (319) 399-6550 
Grant Wood Area Education Agency 10  F: (319) 399-6457 
4401 Sixth Street SW  E: tpickering@gwaea.org 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52404 
 
 
2007-2008 Participants 
 

Maria Cashman 
Associate Administrator  P: (319) 399-6847 
Grant Wood Area Education Agency  F: (319) 399-6457 
4401 Sixth Street SW  E: mcashman@gwaea.org 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52404 
 
Beverly Knox-Pipes 
Assistant Superintendent  P: (810) 591-4436 
Genesee Intermediate School District  F: (810) 591-4505 
2413 West Maple Avenue  E: bknoxpip@geneseeisd.org 
Flint, MI 48507 
 
Dr. Karen Schwartzrock 
Director of Human Resources  P: (360) 750-7503 
Educational Service District 112  F: (360) 750-9706 
2500 NE 65th Avenue  E: karen.schwartzrock@esd112.org 
Vancouver, WA 98661 
 
Wanda Sommers Wall 
Education and Innovations Director  P: (507) 389-1076 
South Central Service Cooperative  F: (507) 389-1772 
1610 Commerce Drive  E: wkn@frontiernet.net 
North Mankato, MN 56003 
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2006-2007 Participants 
 

Michael Lasher 
Chief Operating Officer  P: (541) 966-3107 
Umatilla-Morrow Education Service District  F: (541) 966-3231 
2001 SW Nye Avenue  E: michael.lasher@umesd.k12.or.us 
Pendleton, OR 97801 
 
Dennis Mathews 
Associate Superintendent  P: (360) 750-7500 
Educational Service District 112  F: (360) 906-1010 
2500 NE 65th Avenue  E: dennis.mathews@esd112.org 
Vancouver, WA 98661 
 
Tim Merlino 
Chief Financial Officer  P: (360) 750-7511 
Educational Service District 112  F: (360) 696-4916 
2500 NE 65th Avenue  E: tim.merlino@esd112.org 
Vancouver, WA 98661 
 
Julie Staley 
Federal Programs Manager  P: (907) 586-6806 
Southeast Regional Resource Center  F: (907) 463-3811 
210 Ferry Way  E: julies@serrc.org 
Juneau, AK 99801 
 
 
2005-2006 Participants 
 

David Kwiatkowski 
Director of Special Education  P: (920) 855-2114, ext. 233 
Cooperative Educational Service Agency No. 8  F: (920) 855-2299 
223 West Park Street  E: davek@cesa8.k12.wi.us 
PO Box 320 
Gillett, WI 54124 
 
Andy Pechacek 
Deputy Director of Financial Services/CFO  P: (713) 744-8108 
Region 4 Education Service Center  F: (713) 744-6514 
7145 West Tidwell  E: apechacek@esc4.net 
Houston, TX 77092 
 
Mike Smoczyk * 
Director for Career & Technical Education  P: (651) 415-5576 
Northeast Metro Intermediate District 916  F: (651) 415-5515 
3300 Century Avenue North  E: msmoczyk@nemetro.k12.mn.us 
White Bear Lake, MN 55010 
* Mike Smoczyk is no longer at Northeast Metro Intermediate District 916; he is working in the private sector (June 2008). 
 
 
2004-2005 Participants 
 

Cliff Carmody 
Executive Director  P: (507) 537-2240 
Southwest/West Central Service Cooperative  F: (507) 537-7663 
1420 East College Drive  E: cliff.carmody@swsc.org 
Marshall, MN 56258 
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Jada Rupley 
Associate Superintendent  P: (360) 750-7500, ext. 267 
Children, Youth, and Family Services  F: (360) 750-9706 
Educational Service District 112  E: jada.rupley@esd112.org 
2500 NE 65th Avenue 
Vancouver, WA 98661 
 
Program Leadership 
 
Dr. Joseph Crozier      EIR Program Coordinator 
Chief Administrator      P: (319)399-6711 
Grant Wood AESA      F: (319) 399-6457 
4401 Sixth St., S.W.      E: jcrozier@gwaea.org 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52404 
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